
 

Washington Statistical Society  
2018-19 Board of Directors, Committees, and Programs 

 
Voting Members 

    
Office Name Term Telephone E-mail 
     
President Tom Krenzke 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 251-4203 tomkrenzke@westat.com 
Past President Linda Young 7/2018-6/2019 (352) 281-6469 Linda.Young@nass.usda.gov 
President-Elect Eileen O’Brien 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 648-7231 Eileen.O'Brien@eia.gov 
Secretary Will Cecere 7/2017-6/2019 (301) 294-4477 williamcecere@westat.com 
Treasurer Dhuly Chowdhury 7/2018-6/2020 (301) 770-8234 dchowdhury@rti.org 
Representative-at-Large Mike Messner 7/2018-6/2020 (301) 518-4781 Messner.Michael@epa.gov 
Representative-at-Large Nick Hart 7/2018-6/2020 (202) 218-6762 nhart@bipartisanpolicy.org 
Representative-at-Large Theresa Kim 7/2017-6/2019 (425) 243-2413 theresa.kim@gmail.com 
Representative-at-Large Lisa Mirel 7/2017-6/2019 (301) 458-4087 zav8@cdc.gov 
Council of Chapters Representative Abhik Das 1/2019-12/2021  adas@rti.org 
Methodology Section Chair John Abowd 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 763-5880 john.maron.abowd@census.gov 
Communications Officer Leanna Moron 7/2018-6/2020 (240) 223-9264 lmoron@childtrends.org 
     

Non-Voting Members – Programs 
     
Program  Chair  Telephone E-mail 
     
Methodology Program Chair  Nick Beyler 7/2018-6/2019 (703) 214-0931 nbeyler@2mresearch.com 
Methodology Program Nick Beyler 7/2018-6/2019 (703) 214-0931 nbeyler@2mresearch.com 
Agriculture and Natural Resources Michael Bellow 7/2018-6/2019  MBellow@nass.usda.gov 
Data Collection Methods Tom Mule 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 763-8322 Vincent.T.Mule.Jr@census.gov 
Defense and National Security Wendy Martinez 7/2018-6/2019 (540) 284-1032 martinezw@verizon.net  
Economics Michael Jadoo 7/2018-6/2019 (786) 763-4318 Jadoo.Michael@bls.gov 
Human Rights Michael P. Cohen 7/2018-6/2019 (202) 232-4651 mpcohen@juno.com  
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Public Health and Biostatistics Grant Izmirlian 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 496-7519 izmirlian@nih.gov  
Public Health and Biostatistics Carolyn Carroll 7/2018-6/2019 (202) 320-8709 carolyn@stattech.com  
Public Policy Bob Sivinski 7/2018-6/2019 )202) 395-1205 Robert_G_Sivinski@omb.eop.gov 
Quality Assurance VACANT 7/2018-6/2019   
Social and Demographic Statistics VACANT 7/2018-6/2019   
Statistical Computing VACANT 7/2018-6/2019   
Student Representative Sofia Sikandar 7/2018-6/2019  ssikanda@masonlive.gmu.edu 
     

Non-voting Members – Committees and Other Board Members 
     
Committee Member  Telephone E-mail 
     
Short Courses Yang Cheng 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 763-3287 yang.cheng@census.gov 
WSS Newsletter Editor Colleen Choi 7/2018-6/2019  wss.editor@gmail.com  
Electronic Mail Committee S.V. (Vince) Massimini 7/2018-6/2019 (703) 983-5893 svm@mitre.org  
Employment Column Coordinator Lisa Faustlin 7/2018-6/2019 (303) 396-5164  faustlin@yahoo.com 
Financial Advisor and Audit 
Committee 

Chris Moriarity  (301) 270-3416 cdm7@cdc.gov 

Financial Advisor and Audit 
Committee 

Michael P. Cohen  (202) 232-4651 mpcohen@juno.com  

Historian Dwight Brock 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 517-4026 dwightbrock@westat.com  
Social Arrangements Committee Glenn White 

Ed Mulrow 
7/2018-6/2019  cyclistgdw@aol.com 

Mulrow-Edward@norc.org 
Video Conferencing Dan Gillman 7/2018-6/2019 (202) 691-7523 gillman.daniel@bls.gov  
Communications Phil Kalina 7/2018-6/2019 (703) 725-6600 phil@philkalina.com  
Web Master Chris Moriarity 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 270-3416 cdm7@cdc.gov 
Quantitative Literacy Chair Maura Bardos 7/2018-6/2019  Maura.bardos@gmail.com  
Curtis Jacobs Memorial Committee Brian Sloboda 7/2018-6/2019 (202) 693-5904 Sloboda.brian.w@dol.gov 

Quantitative Literacy Poster 
Competition 

Elizabeth Petraglia 7/2018-6/2019 (614) 361-4982 elizabethpetraglia@westat.com 

Quantitative Literacy Volunteer 
Coord. 

Dan Sherman 7/2018-6/2019  dsherman@air.org 

Quantitative Literacy Workshop Mark Otto 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 497-5872 Mark.ot2o@gmail.com 
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Coord. 
Quantitative Literacy Science Fair 
Coord. 

Frank Yoon 7/2018-6/2019 (609) 945-6616 FYoon@us.ibm.com 

Student Travel Award Erin Tanenbaum   Tanenbaum-Erin@norc.org 
     
Membership Committee John Czajka Chair, 7/2018-6/2019 (202) 484-4685 jczajka@mathematica-mpr.com  
Membership Committee John Dixon 7/2018-6/2019 (202) 691-7516 dixon_j@bls.gov  
Membership Committee Timothy Kennel 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 763-6795 timothy.l.kennel@census.gov  
Membership Committee Fritz Scheuren  7/2018-6/2019 (202) 320-3446 scheuren@aol.com  
Membership Committee     
     
Herriot Award Committee Thesia Garner Soc. Sec. Rep.   
Herriot Award Committee Al Gottschaik Govt. Sec. Rep.   
Herriot Award Committee Jeri Mulrow WSS Rep., 7/2018-6/2021  jmm4784@yahoo.com 
     
WSS Committee on ASA Fellows Jill DeMatteis Chair, 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 517-4046 jilldematteis@westat.com 
WSS Committee on ASA Fellows Cynthia Clark 7/2018-6/2019 (703) 556-8825 czfclark@cox.net  
WSS Committee on ASA Fellows Polly Phipps 7/2018-6/2019 (202) 691-7513 Phipps.polly@bls.gov 
WSS Committee on ASA Fellows Van Parsons 7/2018-6/2019 (301)458-4421 vlp1@cdc.gov 
WSS Committee on ASA Fellows     
     
Shiskin Award Committee Robert Parker Chair (301) 467-7677 parkerrobertp@aol.com  
Shiskin Award Committee Thomas Evans Secretary (202) 691-6354 Evans.thomas@bls.gov 
Shiskin Award Committee John Abowd   john.maron.abowd@census.gov 
Shiskin Award Committee Connie Citro   ccitro@nas.edu  
Shiskin Award Committee Carol Corrado   Carol.corrado@conference-board.com 
Shiskin Award Committee Dennis Fixler   Dennis.fixler@bea.gov 
Shiskin Award Committee Michael Horrigan   horrigan.michael@bls.gov 
Shiskin Award Committee Charles Hulten   hulten@econ.bsos.umd.edu  
Shiskin Award Committee Polly Phipps   phipps.polly@bls.gov 
Shiskin Award Committee Robert Sivinski   robert_g_svinski@omb.eop.gov 
Shiskin Award Committee Brian Bucks   brian.bucks@cfpb.gov 
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Hansen Lecture Committee Morgan Earp Chair (202) 691-7387 earp.morgan@bls.gov 
Hansen Lecture Committee Frauke Kreuter Past Chair (202) 390-0413 fkreuter@umd.edu 
Hansen Lecture Committee Brian Harris-Kojetin   BKojetin@nas.edu 
Hansen Lecture Committee Steve Cohen   cohen.steveh@gmail.com 
Hansen Lecture Committee Linda Young USDA Rep.  Linda.Young@nass.usda.gov  
Hansen Lecture Committee Keith Rust Westat Rep. (301) 251-8278 keithrust@westat.com  
     
Gertrude Cox Award Committee Eileen O’Brien WSS Rep.  Eileen.O'Brien@eia.gov 
Gertrude Cox Award Committee Linda Young WSS Rep. (352)281-6469 Linda.Young@nass.usda.gov  
Gertrude Cox Award Committee Tom Krenzke WSS Rep. (301) 251-4203 tomkrenzke@westat.com 
Gertrude Cox Award Committee Karol Krotki RTI Rep. (202) 728-2485 kkrotki@rti.org  
Gertrude Cox Award Committee Abhik Das RTI Rep. (301) 770-8214 adas@rti.org 
Gertrude Cox Award Committee Phillip Kott RTI Rep. (301) 468-8281 pkott@rti.org  

Statistics Education Committee Carol Joyce Blumberg Chair, 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 920-0278 cblumberg@gmail.com 
Statistics Education Committee Elizabeth Johnson 7/2018-6/2019 (703) 993-9116 ejohns40@gmu.edu 
Statistics Education Committee Paul Buckley 7/2018-6/2019   
Statistics Education Committee Carol Howald 7/2018-6/2019 (443) 518-4933 chowald@howardcc.edu 
Statistics Education Committee Kathleen Robens 7/2018-6/2019 (301) 915-5757 aarjak@gmail.com 
Statistics Education Committee Sareeta Carter Schmitt 7/2018-6/2019  sareeta.schmitt@gmail.com 
Statistics Education Committee Ashley Schreckengost 7/2018-6/2019  aosborne_amo@hotmail.com 
     
Mentoring Committee Theresa Kim (at-large) Chair 7/2017-6/2019  theresa.kim@gmail.com 
Mentoring Committee Mark Otto 7/2018-6/2020  Mark.ot2o@gmail.com 
Mentoring Committee Erin Tanenbaum 7/2018-6/2020  Tanenbaum-Erin@norc.org 
Mentoring Committee Lloyd Hicks 7/2017-6/2019  lloydhicks@westat.com 
Mentoring Committee Michael Messner 7/2018-6/2020 (301) 518-4781 Messner.Michael@epa.gov
 
     
Diversity Committee Michael Jadoo 7/2018-6/2019 (786) 763-4318 Jadoo.Michael@bls.gov 
Diversity Committee Tiandong Li 7/2018-6/2019  tiandong_li@yahoo.com 
Diversity Committee Fanghan Wu 7/2018-6/2019  fw183@georgetown.edu 
     
Spotlight Natalia Weil Chair (240) 314-5811 NataliaWeil@westat.com 

mailto:earp.morgan@bls.gov
mailto:fkreuter@umd.edu
mailto:BKojetin@nas.edu
mailto:cohen.steveh@gmail.com
mailto:tomkrenzke@westat.com
mailto:adas@rti.org
mailto:cblumberg@gmail.com
mailto:ejohns40@gmu.edu
mailto:chowald@howardcc.edu
mailto:Kathleen_c_robens@mcpsmd.org
mailto:sareeta.schmitt@gmail.com
mailto:Mark.ot2o@gmail.com
mailto:Jadoo.Michael@bls.gov


 

 

 Nick Hart   (202) 218-6762 nhart@bipartisanpolicy.org 
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